LARGE CAPACITANCE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS Inverter-use screw terminal, 85C
CAT. No. E1001E
L+2max.
L+12max. 35+3max.32+3max.
Vent
64
+3
m

Leakage current [The initial specified value
Characteristics
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
?DIMENSIONS (Screw-Mount) [mm]
@Size Code : L @Size Code : R
<Screw specifi cations>
Plus hexagon-headed screw: M5B0.8
Maximum screw tight en ing torque: 3.23Nm
@Terminal Code : LG
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 270MF:271,10000MF:103)
Mounting clamp code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 63V:630,100V:101,450V:451)
Series code
Category
E F T P A A A L G N A A A A A A NM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
(1/2)
LARGE CAPACITANCE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS Inverter-use screw terminal, 85C
CAT. No. E1001E
?STANDARD RATINGS
?Improvement of space factor and heat ra di a tion
Dead spaces are found for the conventional cylindrial shape. But
lower profi le offers small dead spaces, and makes the equip ments
smaller in size. Moreover, the internal element of the lower profi le
capacitor is widely touched to the can. This largely improves the
heat radiation compared to the cylindrical shape.
Cylindrical shape FTP series
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
HbWbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(Arms/
85c,10kHz)
Part No.
63
6000 26B70B50 0.25 14.0 EFTP630LGN602ML50N
12000 26B70B75 0.25 19.0 EFTP630LGN123ML75N
17000 26B70B95 0.25 22.0 EFTP630LGN173ML95N
7400 35B64B50 0.25 16.1 EFTP630LGN742MR50N
15000 35B64B75 0.25 21.7 EFTP630LGN153MR75N
21000 35B64B95 0.25 25.3 EFTP630LGN213MR95N
80
4300 26B70B50 0.25 14.0 EFTP800LGN432ML50N
8600 26B70B75 0.25 19.0 EFTP800LGN862ML75N
12000 26B70B95 0.25 22.0 EFTP800LGN123ML95N
5300 35B64B50 0.25 16.1 EFTP800LGN532MR50N
10000 35B64B75 0.25 21.7 EFTP800LGN103MR75N
15000 35B64B95 0.25 25.3 EFTP800LGN153MR95N
100
2900 26B70B50 0.25 14.0 EFTP101LGN292ML50N
5700 26B70B75 0.25 19.0 EFTP101LGN572ML75N
8100 26B70B95 0.25 22.0 EFTP101LGN812ML95N
3600 35B64B50 0.25 16.1 EFTP101LGN362MR50N
7100 35B64B75 0.25 21.7 EFTP101LGN712MR75N
10000 35B64B95 0.25 25.3 EFTP101LGN103MR95N
WV
(Vdc)